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Notices

This QSG contains these languages:

English Dansk Lietuviy
Bbarapckn Nederlands Polski
Hrvatski Francais Romana
Svenska Suomi Srpski
Cestina Deutsch Slovenscina
Eesti EMnvika Slovensky
Norsk Italiano Espanol
Portugués Magyar Pyccknin

Tiirkce Latviski YKpaiHcbka



1. Hardware Installation

Insert USB-BT500 into the USB
Type A port of your device.

NOTE: In order to
successfully install USB-
BT500 on a laptop or
desktop which has

a built-in Bluetooth
module, ensure to go ciagsconin
to Windows Device i (D
Manager and disable the ol e
built-in Bluetooth before

installing USB-BT500.

Scan or hardare hanges

Propertes




2. Driver Installation

Download and install the latest driver from ASUS official
website at https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

Driver & Utility

Please select OS  Windows 10 64-bit -
EXPANDALL +  COLLAPSEALL —
Utilities
Version 1002
2019/08/30 92.36 MBytes

NOTE: If you are using Windows® 10 and connected
to the internet, the system will detect the driver
automatically. Follow the instructions to download
and install the latest driver.




3. Ensure that you have turned on Bluetooth
in Windows®

Search for “Bluetooth” in Windows® Search box to open
the Bluetooth settings panel. Ensure that you have
turned on Bluetooth and applied adequate settings.

b Bluetoothl




Bbarapckn

WHcranauma Ha Xapayepa

lMocTasete USB-BT500 B nopta USB Type A Ha BaweTto
YCTPOWCTBO.

3ABEJIEXKA: 3a ycnewHo nHctanupate Ha USB-BT500 Ha nanTon
NN HacToNeH KOMMIOTHP ¢ BrpafieH Bluetooth moayn, otnpete

8 Device Manager (Qucneuep Ha yctpoiicTsa) Ha Windows n
3abpaHeTe BrpageHus Bluetooth npeam fa nHctannpare USB-
BT500.

WHcTanaums Ha gpaiiBep

VI3TerneTe u MHCTanuparite Halt-HOBUA ApaiiBep oT odpuLManHma
yeb caiit Ha ASUS Ha https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

3ABEJIEXKA: Ako n3nonssate Windows® 10 1 cTe cBbp3aHu
KbM MHTEPHET, CUCTeMaTa aBTOMATUYHO LU OTKpYie ipaiiBepa.
CnepiiBaTe MHCTPYKLWWTE, 3a Aa U3TErNUTe U MHCTanupare Haii-
HOBMA ApaiiBep.

YBepere ce, ye cTe BKntounnu Bluetooth 8 Windows®

MotbpceTe “Bluetooth” 8 Windows® Kytus 3a TbpceHe 3a
oTBapsHe Ha naHen ¢ Bluetooth HacTpoiiku. Ysepete ce, ye cTe
BK/tounnu Bluetooth v npunarate npaBuAHM HaCTPOVKIA.



1.

Ugradnja hardvera

Ukljucite USB-BT500 prikljucak USB Type A na uredaju.
NAPOMENA: Da biste mogli uspjesno instalirati USB-BT500
na prijenosnom ili stolnom racunalu s ugradenim modulom za

Bluetooth, otvorite Windows Upravitelj uredaja i onemogucite
ugradeni Bluetooth prije instaliranja USB-BT500.

Instalacija upravljackog programa

Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program sa sluzbene
ASUS web stranice na https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

NAPOMENA: Ako upotrebljavate Windows® 10 i povezani ste

s internetom, sustav ¢e automatski otkriti upravljacki program.
Slijedite upute za preuzimanje i instaliranje upravljackog
programa.

Pazite da bude ukljucen Bluetooth u sustavu Windows®
Zelite li potraziti “Bluetooth” u sustavu Windows® Okvir za
pretrazivanje za otvaranje ploce s postavkama za Bluetooth.
Pazite da bude ukljucen Bluetooth i da su provedene
odgovarajuce postavke.



Installation av hardvara

Séttin USB-BT500 i USB typ A uttaget pa din enhet.

NOTERA: For att installera USB-BT500 pé en bérbar eller stationar
dator med inbyggd Bluetooth-modul, ga in pd Windows Device
Manager (Windows enhetshanterare) och inaktivera den
inbyggda Bluetooth-modulen innan du installerar USB-BT500.
Installation av drivrutin

Ladda ned och installera den senaste drivrutinen fran ASUS
officiella webbsida pa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

NOTERA: Om du anvénder Windows® 10 och &r ansluten till
internet kommer systemet att upptédcka drivrutinen automatiskt.
Félj instruktionerna for att ladda ned och installera den senaste
drivrutinen.

Se till att du har slagit pa Bluetooth i Windows®

Sok efter “Bluetooth”i Windows® Sékrutan for att 6ppna
Bluetooth installningspanel. Se till att du har slagit pa Bluetooth
och tillimpliga adekvata instéllningar.



1.

Instalace hardwaru

Pripojte USB-BT500 k portu USB Type A vaseho zafizeni.
POZNAMKA: Pro Uspésnou instalaci modulu USB-BT500 v
pocitaci s vestavénym modulem Bluetooth je nutné pired instalaci

modulu USB-BT500 prejit do Spravce zafizeni Windows a zakazat
vestavény modul Bluetooth.

Instalace ovladace

Stdhnéte a nainstalujte nejaktualnéjsi ovladac z oficialniho webu
spolecnosti ASUS na adrese https://www.asus.com/Networking/
USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/

POZNAMKA: Pokud pouzivate opera¢ni systém Windows® 10 a
jste pipojeni k internetu, systém detekuje ovlada¢ automaticky.
Podle zobrazenych pokyn( stahnéte a nainstalujte nejaktudlngjsi
ovladac.

Zkontrolujte, zda jste aktivovali funkci Bluetooth v operaénim
systému Windows®

Vyhledat,Bluetooth” v systému Windows® Vyhledejte policko
pro otevieni panelu nastaveni Bluetooth. Zkontrolujte, zda
jste aktivovali funkci Bluetooth a zda jsou pouzita odpovidajici
nastaveni.



Riistvara paigaldamine
Sisestage USB-BT500 oma seadme porti USB Tilip A.

MARKUS: Enne USB-BT500 installimist avage Windows Device
Manager (Windowsi seadmehaldur) ja liilitage vélja sisseehitatud
Bluetooth, et saaks installida USB-BT500 siilearvutisse voi
lauaarvutisse, milles on sisseehitatud Bluetooth-moodul.

Draiveri installimine

Laadige ASUS-e veebisaidilt https://www.asus.com/Networking/
USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/ alla draiveri viimane versioon.

MARKUS: Kui kasutate opsiisteemi Windows® 10 ja olete
lihendatud internetti, siis leiab siisteem draiveri automaatselt.
Jargige uusima draiveri allalaadimise ja installimise juhiseid.

Kas teil on ,Search for Bluetooth” (Bluetooth'i otsing)
opsiisteemis Windows®

Sisse Windows® Otsige Bluetooth-i sétete paneeli avamise ruutu.

Veenduge, et teil on Bluetooth sisse lulitatud ja on maératud
vajatavad sattevdartused.



1. Maskinvareinstallasjon
Sett USB-BT500 inn i USB Type A-porten pa enheten.

MERKNAD: For at USB-BT500 skal kunne installeres pa en
datamaskin som har en innebygd Bluetooth-modul ma du ga til
Enhetsbehandling i Windows og deaktivere innebygd Bluetooth
for du installerer USB-BT500.

2. Driverinstallasjon

Last ned og installer den nyeste driveren fra det offisielle
nettstedet til ASUS pa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

MERKNAD: Hvis du bruker Windows® 10 og er koblet til internett,
oppdager systemet driveren automatisk. Felg instruksjonene for
a laste ned og installere den nyeste driveren.

3. Sorg for at du har slatt pa Bluetooth i Windows®

Sok etter «Bluetooth» i Windows Sekeboks for & apne Bluetooth-
innstillingspanelet. Serg for at du har slatt pa Bluetooth og brukt
egnede innstillinger.



Portugués

Instalagdo do hardware
Ligue o USB-BT500 a porta USB Tipo A do seu dispositivo.

NOTA: Para instalar com éxito o USB-BT500 num computador
portétil ou de secretaria que esteja equipado com um modulo
Bluetooth incorporado, aceda ao Gestor de Dispositivos do
Windows e desative o modulo Bluetooth incorporado antes de
instalar o USB-BT500.

Instalagdo dos controladores

Transfira e instale o controlador mais recente a partir do website
oficial da ASUS em https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

NOTA: Se utilizar o Windows® 10 e estiver ligado a Internet, o
sistema detetara o controlador automaticamente. Siga estas
instrucdes para transferir e instalar o controlador mais recente.

Certifique-se de que a fungéao Bluetooth esta ativada no
Windows®

Procure “Bluetooth” na caixa de pesquisa do Windows para abrir o
painel de defini¢des de Bluetooth. Certifique-se de que a funcao
Bluetooth esta ativada e as defini¢oes adequadas estéo aplicadas.



1.

Donanim kurulumu

USB-BT500'U aygitinizin A Tipi USB baglanti noktasina takin.
NOT: USB-BT500'ii yerlesik bir Bluetooth moddilii olan bir diztisti
bilgisayara veya masaustiine basariyla kurmak icin, USB-BT500'ti
yiiklemeden 6nce Windows Aygit Yoneticisi'ne gidip yerlesik
Bluetooth'u devre disi biraktiginizdan emin olun.

Siiriicii yiikleme

https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/ adresindeki ASUS resmi sitesinden en giincel
stiriictyd indirip ytkleyin.

NOT: Windows® 10 kullaniyorsaniz ve internete bagli iseniz,
sistem sUriictiyii otomatik algilar. En gtincel stirticliyy indirip
yuklemek icin talimatlar izleyin.

Windows®'ta Bluetooth’u actiginizdan emin olun

Bluetooth ayarlari panelini agmak icin Windows® Arama
kutusunda “Bluetooth”u arayin. Bluetooth'u agtiginizdan ve yeterli
ayarlari uyguladiginizdan emin olun.



Hardwareinstallation

Slut din USB-BT500 til USB Type A-porten pa din enhed.
BEMZARK: For at installere USB-BT500 pa en baerbar eller
stationaer computer med et indbygget Bluetooth-modul, skal
du serge for at deaktivere det indbyggede Bluetooth-modul i
enhedshandteringen, ind du installerer USB-BT500.
Driverinstallation

Download og installer den nyeste driver pa ASUS' officielle
hjemmeside pa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

BEMZARK: Hvis du bruger Windows® 10 og er forbundet

til internettet, finder systemet automatisk driveren. Folg
instruktionerne pa skaermen, for at downloade og installere den
nyeste driver.

Sorg for, at du har slaet Bluetooth til i Windows®

Sag efter “Bluetooth” i sagefeltet i Windows for at abne Bluetooth-
indstillingspanelet. Serg for, at du har sldet Bluetooth til og
konfigureret de ngdvendige indstillinger.
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Hardware-installatie
Stop USB-BT500 in de USB Type A-poort van uw apparaat.

OPMERKING: Om de USB-BT500 te installeren op een laptop

of desktop met ingebouwde Bluetooth-module, ga naar de
Windows Device Manager en deactiveer de ingbouwde Bluetooth
voordat u de USB-BT500 installeert.

Driver installation (Installatie stuurprogramma)
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Download en installeer de nieuwste stuurprogramma van
de officiéle website van ASUS op https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/

OPMERKING: Als u Windows® 10 gebruikt en verbonden bent
met internet, zal het systeem automatisch het stuurprogramma
detecteren. Volg de instructies voor het downloaden en
installeren van het nieuwste stuurprogramma.

Controleer of u Bluetooth hebt ingeschakeld in Windows®

“Bluetooth”zoeken in Windows® Zoekvenster voor het openen
van het Bluetooth-instellingenpaneel. Controleer of u Bluetooth
hebt ingeschakeld en de gepaste instellingen heeft toegepast.




Francais

Installation du matériel

Insérez le dongle USB-BT500 dans le port USB Type-A de votre
appareil.

REMARQUE : Afin d'installer correctement le module USB-BT500
sur un ordinateur portable ou un ordinateur de bureau disposant
d'un module Bluetooth intégré, rendez-vous tout d'abord dans

le Gestionnaire de périphériques de Windows et désactivez le
Bluetooth intégré.

Installer le pilote
Téléchargez et installez le pilote depuis le site officiel ASUS :
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/

REMARQUE : Si vous utilisez Windows® 10 et étes connecté a
internet, le systeme détectera automatiquement le pilote. Suivez
les instructions pour télécharger et installer le pilote le plus
récent.

Assurez-vous d'avoir activé la fonction Bluetooth dans
Windows®

Recherchez le terme "Bluetooth" dans le champ de recherche de
Windows® pour ouvrir le panneau de configuration Bluetooth.
Assurez-vous d'avoir activé le Bluetooth et d'avoir appliqué les
paramétres adéquats.
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Laitteiston asennus
Laita USB-BT500 sisadn laitteesi tyypin A USB-porttiin.

HUOMAUTUS: Voidaksesi asentaa USB-BT500:n kannettavaan tai
poytatietokoneeseen, jossa on sisdinen Bluetooth-moduuli, siirry
Windowsin Laitehallintaan ja ota sisdinen Bluetooth pois kéytdsta
ennen USB-BT500:n asentamista.

Ajurin asennus

Lataa ja asenna uusin laiteohjelmisto ASUS:in viralliselta web-
sivustolta osoitteessa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

HUOMAUTUS: Jos kaytat Windows® 10 ja yhdistét internetiin,
jarjestelmd havaitsee laiteohjelmiston automaattisesti. Noudata
ohjeita ladataksesi ja asentaaksesi uusimman laiteohjelmiston.

Varmistetaanko, ettd olet kda@ntanyt Bluetoothin paalle
Windows®

Search for "Bluetooth” -toiminnossa Windowsissa® Hae ruutu
avataksesi Bluetoothin asetukset-paneelin. Varmista, etta
olet kadntanyt Bluetoothin péalle ja kdyttanyt asianmukaisia
asetuksia.



Hardware-Installation

Stecken Sie den USB-BT500 in den USB Typ-A-Anschluss Ihres
Gerits.

HINWEIS: Um USB-BT500 erfolgreich auf einem Laptop oder
Desktop-PC zu installieren, der Uber ein integriertes Bluetooth-
Modul verfigt, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie zum Windows
Gerdtemanager wechseln und das integrierte Bluetooth
deaktivieren, bevor Sie USB-BT500 installieren.

Treiber-Installation

Laden Sie den neuesten Treiber von der offiziellen ASUS Webseite
unter https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/ herunter und installieren Sie ihn.

HINWEIS: Wenn Sie Windows 10 verwenden und mit dem
Internet verbunden sind, erkennt das System den Treiber
automatisch. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen zum Herunterladen
und Installieren des neuesten Treibers.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Bluetooth in Windows aktiviert
haben

Suchen Sie im Windows-Suchfeld nach "Bluetooth', um das
Bluetooth-Einstellungenfenster zu 6ffnen. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass Sie Bluetooth aktiviert und die passenden Einstellungen
libernommen haben.



1.

3.

Eykatdotaon UAIkou

Eioaydyete To USB-BT500 ot 60pa USB Type A TG cuokeunc oag.
IHMEIQXH: Na va eykataoThoeTe pe emtuyia to USB-

BT500 o€ popnTo 1y emtpaméfio umohoyloTh 1y mou Slabétel
evowpatwpévn povada Bluetooth, petapeite otnv emAoyn
Windows Device Manager (Alaxgipion Zuokeuwv Twv Windows)
Kall QITEVEPYOTIOINOTE TO EvOowHaTwWHéVO Bluetooth mpotol
eykataotioete 1o USB-BT500.

Eykatdotaon mpoypdppatog odiynong

Mpaypatomolote An Kat yKATACTACH TOU TAEOV IPOGOATOU
TIPOYPAMHATOG 08 yNoNG amd tnv emionpn 1otooeNida tng ASUS
otn 8tevBuvon https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

IHMEIQXH: Edv xpnouomoteite Windows® 10 kat gioTe
ouvdedepévol 0To S1adikTuo, To cuoTnUa Ba avixveloel autdpaTa
T0 MPoypapua odriynonc. AkoAouBoTe Tig 0dnyieg yia va
TIPAYHATOMOIOETE NN Kat yKATAoTaoN TOU IAEOV TPAOOATOU
ipoypdupatog odrynong.

BefawBeite 6T éxete evepyomouoet To Bluetooth ota Windows®
Avalrtnon "Bluetooth" ota Windows® Kdvte avalfitnon yia va
avoiete Tov mivaka puBuicewv Bluetooth. BeBaiwbeite o1 xete
evepyorolfjoel To Bluetooth kat éxete eQappdoel TIC KATAANAEG
puBpioElC.
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Installazione dell'hardware

Inserite USB-BT500 nella porta USB di tipo A del vosto dispositivo.
NOTA: Al fine di installare correttamente USB-BT500 su un

laptop o desktop dotati gia di funzionalita Bluetooth assicuratevi
di andare in Gestione dispositivi di Windows® e disabilitare il
dispositivo Bluetooth integrato prima di installare USB-BT500.
Installazione dei driver

Scaricate e installate i driver dal sito ufficiale ASUS all'indirizzo
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/.

NOTA: Se usate Windows® 10 e siete connessi a Internet, i driver
verrano rilevati automaticamente. Sequite le istruzioni per
scaricare e installare i driver aggiornati.

Assicuratevi di aver attivato il Bluetooth in Windows®

Cercate "Bluetooth” nella casella di ricerca di Windows® per
accedere al pannello delle impostazioni Bluetooth. Assicuratevi di
aver attivato il Bluetooth e applicato le impostazioni adeguate.



Hardvertelepités

Helyezze be az USB-BT5000 késziiléket az eszkdz USB Type A
portjaba.

MEGJEGYZES: Az USB-BT500 sikeres telepitéséhez a laptopra vagy
asztali gépre amelyben beépitett Bluetooth modul van, menjen
aWindows Eszkdzkezelébe és kapcsolja ki a beépitett Bluetooth
eszkozt miel6tt telepitené az ASUS USB-BT500 késziiléket.
Meghajtételepités

Toltse le és telepitse a legfrissebb illesztéprogramot az ASUS
hivatalos weboldalarol https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

MEGJEGYZES: Amennyiben Windows® 10 operaciés rendszert
hasznal és csatlakozva van az internethez, a rendszer
automatikusan érzékeli az illesztdprogramot. Kdvesse az
Utmutatésokat, hogy letéltse és telepitse a legfrissebb
illesztéprogramot.

Gy6z6djon meg, hogy bekapcsolta a Bluetooth kapcsolatot a
Windows® operacids rendszerben

Keresse meg a Bluetooth kifejezést a Windows® Search (Keresés)
mezéjében és nyissa meg a Bluetooth beéllitasokat. Gy6z6djon
meg, hogy bekapcsolta a Bluetooth kapcsolatot és elvégezte a
megfelelé beallitasokat.

21
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Aparatiras instalésana
levietojiet USB-BT500 ierices USB A veida porta.

PIEZIME: Lai veiksmigi instalétu USB-BT500 klépjdatora vai uz
darbvirsmas, kura ir iebtvéts Bluetooth modulis, pirms USB-
BT500 instalésanas parliecinieties, vai ir atvérts Windows iericu
parvaldnieks un vai ir atspéjots iebavétais Bluetooth.

Draivera instalésana

Lejupieladéjiet un instaléjiet jaunako draiveri ASUS oficialaja
timek|a vietné https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

PIEZIME: Izmantojot operétajsistému Windows® 10 un izveidojot
savienojumu ar internetu, sistéma automatiski nosaka draiveri.
Izpildiet noradijumus, lai lejupieladétu un instalétu jaunako
draiveri.

Parliecinieties, vai operétajsistéma Windows?® ir ieslégts
Bluetooth

Vai meklét “Bluetooth” operétajsistéma Windows® Meklgjiet
lodzinu, lai atvértu Bluetooth iestatijumu paneli. Parliecinieties,
vai ir ieslégts Bluetooth un pieméroti atbilstosie iestatijumi.



1.

Aparatinés jrangos montavimas

|kiskite USB-BT500 j savo jrenginio A tipo USB lizda.

PASTABA: Norédami tinkamai jdiegti,USB-BT500" nesiojamajame
arba stacionariajame kompiuteryje, kuriuose yra jrengtas
,Bluetooth” modulis, atverkite ,Windows Device Manager” ir
isjunkite jrengta ,Bluetooth” pries jdiegdami,USB-BT500".
Tvarkyklés jdiegimas

Atsisiyskite ir jdiekite naujausig tvarkykle i$ oficialios ASUS
tinklavietés adresu https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

PASTABA: Jei naudojate ,Windows® 10" ir esate prisijunge prie
interneto, sistema automatiskai aptiks tvarkykle. Vykdydami
pateikiamus nurodymus, atsisiyskite ir jdiekite naujausia
tvarkykle.

Isitikinkite, kad ,Windows®” programoje jjungtas ,,Bluetooth”
rysys

leskoti,Bluetooth” ,Windows" programoje® Paieskos langelis
,Bluetooth” nustatymy skydeliui atidaryti. |sitikinkite, kad
jjungéte ,Bluetooth” rysj ir pasirinkote tinkamas nuostatas.

23
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Instalacja sprzetu
Podtacz USB-BT500 do portu USB typu A w urzadzeniu.

UWAGA: Aby zapewni¢ pomysIna instalacje USB-BT500 w
laptopie lub komputerze stacjonarnym z wbudowanym modutem
Bluetooth, przed instalacja USB-BT500 nalezy przejs¢ do
Menedzera urzadzen systemu Windows i wylaczy¢ wbudowany
modut Bluetooth.

Instalacja sterownika

Pobierz i zainstaluj najnowszy sterownik z oficjalnej witryny firmy
ASUS, pod adresem https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

UWAGA: W systemie Windows® 10 po nawigzaniu potaczenia

z Internetem system wykryje sterownik automatycznie. Nalezy
wykonac instrukcje w celu pobrania i instalacji najnowszego
sterownika.

Upewnij sig, ze funkcja Bluetooth Windows® zostata

wiaczona

>)

Wyszukaj,Bluetooth” w polu wyszukiwania systemu Windows®
aby otworzy¢ panel ustawien Bluetooth. Upewnij sig, ze funkcja
Bluetooth zostata wiaczona i ze zastosowano odpowiednie
ustawienia.



1.

Instalarea hardware-ului

Introduceti dispozitivul USB-BT500 in portul de tip USB A al
dispozitivului.

NOTA: Pentru a instala cu succes USB-BT500 pe un laptop sau un
sistem desktop care are un modul Bluetooth incorporat, asigurati-
va ca accesati Managerul de dispozitive Windows si ca dezactivati
functia Bluetooth incorporatd inainte de instalarea USB-BT-500.

Instalarea driverului

Descarcati si instalati cel mai recent driver de pe site-ul oficial
ASUS, la adresa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

NOTA: daca folositi Windows® 10 si sunteti conectat la internet,
sistemul va detecta automat driverul. Urmati instructiunile pentru
a descadrca si a instala cel mai recent driver.

Asigurati-va ca ati activat functia Bluetooth in Windows®

Cautati,Bluetooth”in caseta de cautare Windows® pentru a
deschide panoul de setari pentru functia Bluetooth. Asigurati-
va ca ati activat functia Bluetooth si cd ati efectuat setarile
corespunzétoare.

25
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Instaliranje hardvera
Ubacite USB-BT500 u USB ulaz tipa A na svom uredaju.

NAPOMENA: Da uspesno instalirate USB-BT500 na laptop ili
desktop racunaru sa ugradenim Bluetooth modulom, idite u
Windows Device Manager (upravlja¢ uredajima) i onemogucite
ugradeni Bluetooth pre instaliranja USB-BT500.

Instaliranje drajvera (upravljackih programa)

Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program (drajver) sa
zvanicne internet prezentacije kompanije ASUS, na adresi https://
www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/

NAPOMENA: Ukoliko koristite Windows® 10 i povezani ste na
internet, sistem ¢e automatski da detektuje upravljacki program
(drajver). Pratite uputstva na ekranu da preuzmete i instalirate
najnoviji upravljacki program (drajver).

Proverite da ste ukljucili Bluetooth u Windows® operativnom
sistemu

Potrazite “Bluetooth” u Okvir za pretrazivanje Windows® da
otvorite panel za podesavanje Bluetooth opcije. Proverite da ste
ukljucili Bluetooth i primenili odgovarajuca podesavanja.



1.

Namestitev strojne opreme

Vstavite USB-BT500 v prikljucek USB Type A na svoji napravi.
OPOMBA: Za uspe$no namestitev vmesnika USB-BT500 v
prenosni ali namizni racunalnik z vgrajenim modulom Bluetooth

odprite Upravitelja naprav sistema Windows in pred namestitvijo
vmesnika USB-BT500 onemogocite vgrajeni modul Bluetooth.

Namestitev gonilnika

Prenesite in namestite najnovejsi gonilnik z uradnega spletnega
mesta druzbe ASUS na naslovu https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/

OPOMBA: ¢e uporabljate Windows® 10 in imate vzpostavljeno
povezavo z internetom, bo sistem samodejno zaznal gonilnik.
Upostevajte navodila za prenos in namestitev najnovejsega
gonilnika.

Prepricajte se, da ste vklopili Bluetooth v si Windows®

V polje za iskanje sistema Windows® vnesite »Bluetooth, da
odprete podokno z nastavitvami povezave Bluetooth. Prepricajte,
da ste vklopili Bluetooth in uporabili ustrezne nastavitve.
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Slovensky
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Instalacia hardvéru

USB-BT500 zapojte do portu USB Type A vo vasom zariadeni.
POZNAMKA: Aby ste USB-BT500 Uspesne nainstalovali do
prenosného alebo stolného pocitaca so vstavanym modulom
Bluetooth, musite prejst do aplikécie Windows Device Manager a
pred nainstalovanim USB-BT500 vypnite funkciu Bluetooth.
Instalacia ovladaca

Najnovsiu verziu ovladaca si stiahnite z oficidlnej internetovej

stranky ASUS na https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

POZNAMKA: Ak pouzivate operacny systém Windows® 10 a ste
pripojeni k internet, systém zisti oviada¢ automaticky. Najnovsiu
verziu ovladaca si stiahnite a nainstalujte podfa pokynov.

V opera¢nom systéme Windows® musite mat zapnuté
Bluetooth

Vyhladat “Bluetooth” vo Windows® Vyhladévacie policko na
otvorenie panela s nastaveniami Bluetooth. Musite mat zapnutu
funkciu Bluetooth a vykonané prislusné nastavenia.



1.

3.

Instalacion del hardware

Inserte su USB-BT500 en el puerto USB Tipo A del dispositivo.
NOTA: Para instalar correctamente su USB-BT500 en un equipo
portatil o de sobremesa que tenga un médulo Bluetooth
incorporado, asegurese de ir al Administrador de dispositivos de
Windows y deshabilitar la funcionalidad Bluetooth incorporada
antes de instalar su USB-BT500.

Instalacion del controlador

Descargue e instale el controlador més reciente desde el sitio

web oficial de ASUS: https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

NOTA: Si estd utilizando Windows® 10y esta conectado a
Internet, el sistema detectara el controlador automaticamente.
Siga las instrucciones para descargar e instalar el controlador més
reciente.

Asegiirese de que ha activado la funcionalidad Bluetooth en
Windows®

Buscar “Bluetooth” en Windows® Cuadro de busqueda para

abrir el panel de configuracién de Bluetooth. Asegurese de

que ha activado la funcionalidad Bluetooth y ha aplicado la
configuracion adecuada.
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YcTaHoBKa o6opyaoBaHna
Mopkntounte USB-BT500 k nopt USB Type A Balwuero yctpoiicTsa.

MPUMEYAHMUE: MNepep yctanoskon USB-BT500 Ha KomnbloTep
€O BCTPOEHHbIM MopiynieM Bluetooth nepeitgute B aucnertuep
ycTpoiicTB Windows 1 OTKNtounTe BCTPOEHHbI MOAYb
Bluetooth.

YcraHoBKa fpaiiBepa

CKkavaiiTe yctaHoBWTe fjpaiiBep ¢ caita ASUS
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

MPUMEYAHMUE: Cuctema aBTOMATUYECKI OOHAPYXKIUT ApaiiBep
npu rcnonbsosaHum Windows 10 v NoaKnYeHNN K ceTit
VHTeprer. CneayiTe MHCTPYKLNAM NA 3arpy3Ki 1 yCTaHOBKM
nocnefHei Bepcum apasepa.

MpoBepbTe, uTO BbI BK. Bluetooth B Wind

BbinonHute nouck "Bluetooth” B okHe noucka Windows ans
OTKPbITVA NaHenw HacTpoek Bluetooth. MposepbTe, uto

Bbl BkAtounnu Bluetooth n nprmennnu cootseTcTytowme
HaCTPONKM.




1.

IHcTanAuis anapaTHoro 3abesneyeHHn
Bcraste USB-BT500 go nopty USB tuny A Ha npuctpoi.

MPUMITKA: LLlo6 ycniwHo BctaHoBuT USB-BT500 Ha
HOYTOYK abo CTaLioHapHUii KOMM'ITep, Lo MaE BOYAOBaHMI
mopynb Bluetooth, 060B'sA3K0BO Nepeiaits A0 AncneTyepa
npuctpois Windows i BUMKHiTb BOygoBaHuii Bluetooth nepep
BCTaHoBMeHHAM USB-BT500.

IHcTanAuisa apaiiBepa

3aBaHTaXTe Ta BCTAHOBITb HANHOBILWNI ApaiiBep 3 0diLliiiHOro
Beb-caiity ASUS https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

MPUMITKA: Axwo Br kopuctyeteca Windows® 10 i nigknioueHi
10 [HTepHeTy, cucTema aBTOMaTUYHO BU3HAUNUTb ApaiiBep.
BuKoHy/1Te iHCTPYKLUi Ta iHCTantolTe HaltHOBILLNIA fpaiiBep.

n

Llykatn “Bluetooth”y Windows® Pagok noluyky Ans BigkpuTTa
naHeni HanawTyBaHb Bluetooth. MepekoHaiiteca, Wo yBiMKHEHO
Bluetooth i 3acTocoBaHi NoTpPiGHI HanawWTyBaHHs.

P ntecs, wo y Wind ® yBi Bluetooth
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Notices

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting

our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products,

batteries, other components, as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http:/csr.asus.com/english/

Takeback.htm for the detailed recycling information in different regions.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory

framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csrasus.

com/english/REACH.htm.

Federal C ications Ce issi

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

. This device may not cause harmful interference.

. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant

to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
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Prohibition of Co-location
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
End users must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. To
maintain compliance with FCC exposure compliance requirement, please follow operation instruction as
documented in this manual.

A WARNING! This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with provided

instructions and the antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed to provide a separation
distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunc-
tion with any other antenna or transmitter.

Precautions for the use of the device

a.

b.

[
d.

Pay particular attention to the personal safety when use this device in airports, hospitals, gas stations
and professional garages.

Medical device interference: Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches) between
implanted medical devices and ASUS products in order to reduce the risk of interference.

Kindly use ASUS products in good reception conditions in order to minimize the radiation’s level.
Keep the device away from pregnant women and the lower abdomen of the teenager.

Précautions d’emploi de I'appareil

a.

b.

Soyez particuliérement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de I'utilisation de cet appareil dans certains
lieux (les avions, les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les garages professionnels).

Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés. Si vous portez un

implant électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs...),veuillez
impérativement respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimétres entre cet appareil et votre corps
pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de
rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations, notamment dans les
parkings souterrains, dans les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur
mal couvert par le réseau.

Tenez cet appareil a distance des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.
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C i of ion, Science and ic D Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Dé ion de ité d ion, Sciences et Dé é ique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'lr ion, Sciences et Dé économique Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) 'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter

tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le
fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment
and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be

achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output

power if such function is available.

Déclaration d ition aux
Le produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le
Canada établies pour un environnement non contrélé.

Le produit est sar pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF
peut étre augmentée si I'appareil peut étre conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou que
le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible.

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information
The radiated output power of the ASUS Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic

Development Canada radio frequency exposure limits. The ASUS Wireless Device should be used in such a
manner such that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator
any part of your body.
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This device has been certified for use in Canada. Status of the listing in the Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada's REL (Radio Equipment List) can be found at the following web address:
http://wwwi.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/ceb-bhst.nsf/eng/h _tt00020.html

Additional Canadian information on RF exposure also can be found at the following web:
https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

I ition aux fré radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie émise par cet appareil sans fil est inférieure a la limite d'exposition aux fréquences
radio d'Industrie Canada (IC). Utilisez 'appareil sans fil de facon & minimiser les contacts humains lors d'un
fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a été évalué et démontré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d'absorption
spécifique) d'IC lorsqu'il est installé dans des produits hétes particuliers qui fonctionnent dans
des conditions d'exposition a des appareils portables (Les antennes doivent étre situées a plus de
20 cm de votre corps).

Lutilisation de cet appareil est autorisée au Canada. Pour consulter I'entrée correspondant &
I'appareil dans la liste d'équipement radio (REL - Radio Equipment List) d'Industrie Canada,
rendez-vous sur: http:/www.ic.gc.ca/app/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=en

Pour des i concernant I ition aux fréquences radio au Canada, rendez-
vous sur: http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

EH[ G
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AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur. IEEE Yonetmeligine
Uygundur.
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Bu Cihaz Tiirkiye analog sebekelerde calisabilecek sekilde tasarlanmistir.
Cihazin aynintili kurulum rehberi kutu iceriginden ¢ikan CD icerisindedir.
Cihazin kullanici araytizii Ttirkge'dir.

Cihazin kullanilmas planlanan tlkelerde herhangi bir kisitlamast yoktur.
Ulkeler simgeler halinde kutu tzerinde belirtilmistir.



Manufacturer

ASUSTeK Computer Inc.

Tel: +886-2-2894-3447

Address: 4F, No. 150, LI-TE RD., PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN

Authorised representative in Europe
ASUS Computer GmbH
Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY

Authorised distributors in Turkey

BOGAZICI BILGISAYAR TICARET VE SANAYI A.S.

Tel/FAX No.: 90212331 1000/+90 212 332 28 90

Address: ESENTEPE MAH. BUYUKDERE CAD. ERCAN HAN B BLOK NO.121 SISLI,
ISTANBUL 34394

CIZGI Elektronik San. Tic. Ltd. Sti.

Tel/FAX No.: +90 212356 70 70 / +90 212 356 70 69

Address: GURSEL MAH. AKMAN SK.47B 1 KAGITHANE/ISTANBUL

KOYUNCU ELEKTRONiK BiLGi iSLEM SiST. SAN.VE DISTIC. A.S.

Tel.No.:  +90 216 5288888

Address: EMEK MAH.ORDU CAD. NO:18, SARIGAZi, SANCAKTEPE ISTANBUL

ENDEKS BiLiSiM SAN VE DIS TiC LTD STi

Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 523 3570/+90 216 523 3571

Address: NECIP FAZIL BULVARI, KEYAP CARSI SITESI, G1 BLOK, NO:115 Y.DUDULLU,
UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL

PENTA TEKNOLOJI URUNLERI DAGITIM TICARET A.S

Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 528 0000

Address:  ORGANIZE SANAYI BOLGESI NATO YOLU 4.CADDE NO:1 UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL

34775
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Networks Global Hotline Informatio

Area Country/ Region Hotline Numbers

09:00-13:00;
Cyprus 800-92491 12:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Germany 0049-1805010920 OO0 800 ponfri

0049-1805010923

(component support)
0049-2102959911 (Fax)

T ey e oomamens |

09:00-13:00;
Italy 199-400089 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

0043-820240513
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Networks Global Hotline Informatio

Europe

Americas

0032-78150231 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

0046-858769407 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

0045-38322943 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

i 0034-902889688 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Slovak Republic 00421-232162621 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-German 0041-848111010 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-talian 0041-848111012 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Ireland 0035-31890719918 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

0038-0445457727 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

08:00-20:00 CST Mon-Fri
001-8008367847 08:00-15:00 CST Sat
4003 0988 (Capital)
Brazil 0800 880 0988 9:00am-18:00 Mon-Fri

(demais localidades)
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Networks Global Hotline Informatio

Saudi Arabia 800-1212787 09:00-18:00 Sat-Wed

Middle East
+ Africa

Turkey 0090-2165243000 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

*6557/00972-39142800 08:00-17:00 Sun-Thu
*9770/00972-35598555 08:30-17:30 Sun-Thu
Romania 0040-213301786 09:00-18:30 Mon-Fri

Israel

Balkan i 00359-70014411 09:30-18:30 Mon-Fri
Countries .
00359-29889170 09:30-18:00 Mon-Fri
Montenegro 00382-20608251 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Balkan Slovenia 00368-59045400 y y .
Coumtties 0036850045401 08:00-16:00 Mon-Fri
00371-67408838 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Baltic
Countries

NOTES:

+  UKsupport e-mail: network support uk@asus.com

« For more information, visit the ASUS support site at: http://support.
asus.com
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[English] CE statement
Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
The frequency, mode and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Safety Notices
Use this product in envil ts with ambient between 0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).
DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture.
[Bulgarian] UsaBnenue otHocHo CE
OnpocTeHa fieKnapauus 3a cboTeetcTBmMe Ha EC
C HacToswoTo ASUSTeK Computer Inc. aeknapupa, Ye ToBa yCTPOWCTBO € B ChbOTBETCTBUE CbC
CbLECTBEHNTE U3UCKBAHWA 1 AiPYriTe NPUNOXIMI NOCTaHOBNEHA Ha [lupekTusa 2014/53/EC.
MbAHWAT TEKCT Ha AeKnapauuaTa 3a cboTetcTBue Ha EC e gocTbneH Ha agpec https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Mo-Aony ca MoCoUeHM YecToTaTa, PEXMMBT 1 MaKCUMANHOTO NpeaasaHo 3axpaHBaHe B EC.
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Benexiy 3a 6esonacHoct
. VI3non3Balite T031 NPOAYKT Npyi TeMnepatypa Ha okonHaTa cpeda ot 0°C (32°F) go 40°C (104°F).
. HE u3naraiite Ha 1 He U3MoN3BaiiTe B 6IM30CT 4O TEUHOCTM, AbXKA WK BRara.
[Croatian] CE izjava
ji EU Izjavao
ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovime izjavljuje da je uredaj sukladan s osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim vaznim
odredbama direktive 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
U nastavku su navedeni frekvencija, nacin rada i maksimalna emitirana snaga u EU:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sigurnosne napomene
Ovaj proizvod koristite u okruzenjima s temperaturom okruzenja izmedu 0 °C (32 °F) i 40 °C (104 °F).
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. NE izlaZite i ne upotrebljavajte uredaj u blizini tekucina, kise ili vage.
[Swedish] CE-meddelande
1o ELLfS omé
ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar harmed att denna enhet uppfyller vésentliga krav och andra relevanta
bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU-forsakran om Gverer finns pa https://www.
asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Frekvens, lage och maximalt 6verford strém i EU anges nedan:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sékerhetsinformation
. Anvand denna produkt i en miljo med en omgivande temperatur mellan 0°C(32°F) och 40°C(104°F).
Utsatt den INTE for eller anvénd i nérheten av vétskor, i regn eller fukt.
[Czech] Prohlaseni CE
Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé s EU
Spole¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi
prisludna ustanoveni smérnice 2014/53/EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Nize je uvedena frekvence, rezim a maximalni vysilany vykon v EU:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Bezpeénostni informace
Poita¢ pouzivejte jen pfi teploté okoli 0 °C (32 °F) az 40 °C (104 °F).
. NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivejte blizko tekutin, desté nebo vihkosti.
[Estonian] CE-kinnitus

Lil ELi
Kéesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTek Computer Inc, et see seade on vastavuses direktiivi 2014/53/EL oluliste
nouete ja teiste asj sdtetega. El lik tekst on saadaval aadressil https://

Li
www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Teave sageduse, reziimi ja maksimaalse edastatava voimsuse kohta ELis on esitatud allpool:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Ohutusmérkused

Seda seadet voib kasutada Gimbritseva keskkonna temperatuuril 0 °C (32 °F) kuni 40 °C (104 °F).
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. ARGE kasutage seadet vihma kies ega vedelike ja niiskuse lihedal.
[Norwegian] CE-erklaring
Forenklet EU-samsvarserklzring
ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklzerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre
relevante forskrifter i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklzringen finnes pa https://
www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Frekvens, modus og maksimal overferingskraft i EU er oppfert nedenfor:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sikkerhetsinformsjon
. Bruk dette produktet i miljo med en romtemperatur mellom 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).
M IKKE eksponeres for eller brukes i naerheten av vaesker, regn eller fuktighet.
[Portuguese] Declaragao CE
Declaragéo de conformidade simplificada da UE
A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e
outras disposicoes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE. O texto integral da declaragao de conformidade da UE
esté disponivel em https://www.asus.c ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
A frequéncia, 0 modo e a poténcia maxima na UE sdo apresentados abaixo:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Informagbes de seguranca
Utilize este equipamento em ambientes com temperaturas entre 0°C (32°F) e 40°C (104°F).
. NAO exponha o equipamento nem o utilize préximo de liquidos, chuva ou humidade.
[Turkish] CE Beyani
Basitlestirilmis AB Uygunluk Bildirimi
ASUSTek Computer Inc,, bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin diger ilgili kosullariyla
uyumlu oldugunu bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Declaration/ adresinde bulunabilir.
AB icinde frekans, mod ve iletilen en fazla gii¢ asagida listelenmektedir:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Giivenlik bilgileri
Bu diriinii ortam sicakhgi 0°C (32°F) ve 35°C (95°F) arasindaki sicakliklarda kullanin.
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. Sivilara, yagmura ya da neme maruz BIRAKMAYIN veya bunlarin yaninda KULLANMAYIN.
[Danish] (E-erklaring

ASUSTek Computev Inc. erkleerer herved, at denne enhed er i
0vnge relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele EU- overensstemmelseserklaerlngen kan ﬁndes
pa https:; //wwwasus com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
ir i og den i overforte effekt i EU er anfort pa listen nedenfor:
2402-2480MHZ(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sikkerhedsinformation
. Anvend produktet i omgivelser med temperaturer pa mellem 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).
Udsaet og brug den IKKE i naerheden af veesker, regn eller fugt.
[Dutch] CE-verklaring
i EU-
ASUSTek Computer Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle vereisten
en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Volledige tekst EU-conformiteitsverklaring is
beschikbaar op https:/www.asus.col ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
De frequentie, modus en het afgegeven maximumvermogen in de EU wordt hieronder vermeld:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Veiligheidsinformatie
Gebruik dit product in omgevingen met omgevingstemperaturen tussen 0°C(32°F) en 40°C (104°F).

. NIET in de buurt van vioeistoffc vvegenofvocht" llen of
[French] Dé ion de la Ce
Déclaration simplifiée de jtéde IUE

ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et
autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité de 'UE peut étre
téléchargée a partir du site internet suivant: https://www.asus.c 'USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Declaration/.

La fréquence, le mode et la puissance maximale transmise de I'UE sont listés ci-dessous:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm

2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
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Avertissements de sécurité
Utilisez ce produit dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C
(32°F) et 40°C (104°F).
NE PAS exposer I'appareil a la pluie ou a I'humidité, tenez-le a distance des liquides.
[Finnish] CE-merkinta
Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
ASUSTek Computer Inc. vakuuttaa taten, ettd tamd laite on 2014/53/EU- direktiivin olennaisten vaatimusten
ja muiden asiaan kuuluvien lisdysten muk Koko EU ituksen teksti on
néhtavissé osoitteessa https: 11www asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Taajuus, tila maksimi ldhetetty teho EU:ssa on listattu alla:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Turvallisuustietoja
Kyt tétd tuotetta ymparistdiss, joissa ympéristolampétila on valilla 0°C (32°F) ja 40°C (104°F).
. ALA altista nesteille, sateelle tai kosteudelle tai kayta niiden lahella.
[German] CE-Erkldrung
inf: EU.
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerét mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU (ibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der
EU-Konformitatserklarung ist verflighar unter: https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Declaration/.
Die Frequenz, der Modus und die maximale Sendeleistung in der EU sind nachfolgend aufgefiihrt:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sicherheitshinweise
. Benutzen Sie das Gerét nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von 0 °C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F)
aufweisen.
. Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Flissigkeiten, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus, verwenden Sie es nicht
in der Nahe derartiger Gefahrenquellen.
[Greek] Anwon CE
évn Srikwon ouppépeweng g EE
Me to apav, n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnA@Vel Twg AUTH N OUCKEUT GUMHOPQWVETAL e TIC BepeMGSEIG
anmatoeg Kat GANeg OXeTIKEG Slataéeig g O8nyiag 2014/53/EE. To mhrpeg Keipevo Tng Swaong
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NG EE eivat 5100¢ otn Slev ) https: aSUS.CC ing/USB-BT500,
eIgDesk Declaration/.
H 6TNTA, 0 TPOTIOC pYiag Kat n Péylon pe
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
MAnpogopieg aopaleiag
Na xpnoipomoleite To mpoidv oe xwpoug pe Beppokpaaieg mepiBarhovog amd 0°C éwg 40°C.
. MHN TV eKOETETE 1} T XPNOILOTOLEITE KOVTA GE Lypd, BPox, 1} uypasia.
[italian] Dichiarazione di conformita CE
Dichiarazione di conformita UE i
ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di
conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo https://www.asus.c ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Declaration/.
I valori di frequenza, modalita e massima potenza di trasmissione per I'UE sono elencati di seguito:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Comunicazioni sulla sicurezza
. Usa questo prodotto in ambienti la cui temperatura sia compresa tra 0°C(32°F) e 40°C(104°F).
NON esporre a liquidi, pioggia o umidita.
[Hungarian] CE-nyilatkozat
iisitett EU 6

P

1 oxU¢ oty EE avagépovtal

9y
Az ASUSTek Computev Inc. ezennel kue\enll hogy eza keszu\ek megfelel a2014/53/EU iranyelv alapveté
yeinek és egyéb Az EU- teljes szovegét

a kovetkezé weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://www.asus. com/Netwovkmg/USB BTSOO/HeIpDesk
Declaration/.

Az alabbiakban megtekintheti az Europai Unidban érvényes frekvenciat, izemmaodot és maximélis atviteli
teljesitményt:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Biztonsagi informécié
. Aterméket 0°C (32°F) és 40°C (104°F) kozétti hémérsékleten hasznalja.
NE tegye ki folyadéknak, esének vagy r é vagy hasznalja azok kozelében.
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[Latvian] CE apliecinajums

arsots ES pazinoj par atbilstil
Ar 30 ASUSTek Computer Inc. pazino, ka si erice atbilst Dlrektlvas Nr. 2014/53/ES butiskam prasibam un
citiem attiecigiem r Pilns ES n teksts ir pieejams Seit: https://www.asus.

com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Frekvence, rezims un maksimala parraidita jauda ES ir noradita talak.
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Drogibas pazinojumi
Lietojiet 30 ierici tikai vietas, kur apkartéja temperatara ir no 0°C (32°F) lidz 40°C (104°F).
. NEPAKLAUT skidrumu, lietus vai mitruma ietekmei vai nelietot to tuvuma.
[Lituanian] CE pareiskimas
ES atitikties
Siame dokumente bendrové ,ASUSTek Computer Inc” pareiskia, kad is prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius
reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/EB nuostatas. Visg ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta rasite
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Daznis, rezimas ir maksimali signaly siuntimo galia ES nurodyta toliau:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Saugos pranes
. Naudokités 3iuo gaminiu tik esant 0°C (32°F)-40 °C (104°F) aplinkos oro temperatrai.
NENAUDOKITE drégnoje vietoje, 3alia skysciy, kur yra drégna, neleiskite aplyti.
[Polish] Oswiadczenie dotyczace oznaczenia CE
Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE
Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi
wymogami i innymi wlasciwymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Peiny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci
UE jest dostepny pod adresem https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Ponizej wskazano czestotliwos¢, tryb i maksymalng moc nadawania w UE:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm

Ten produkt nalezy uzywac w miejscach o temperaturze otoczenia w zakresie 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).

47



. NEINALEZY wystawia¢ na dziatanie lub uzywa¢ komputera w poblizu plynéw, na deszczu lub wilgoci.
[Romanian] Declaratie CE
Declarati .

. VE simplificats
ASUSTek Computer Inc. declaré ca acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si cu alte
prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Declaratia de conformitate UE completa este disponibild la
adresa: https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Frecventa, modul si puterea maxima transmisa in UE sunt enumerate mai jos:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm

ii pentru
. Utilizati PC-ul desktop in medii cu temperatura ambiantd cuprinsa intre 0 °C (32 °F) 5i 40 °C (104 °F).

NU expuneti PC-ul desktop la lichide, la ploaie sau la umezeala.
[Serbian] CE izjava
N jena EU deklaraciia o
ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim potvrduje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa klju¢nim zahtevima i drugim
relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Pun tekst EU deklaracije o saglasnosti je dostupan na adresi
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Frekvencija, reZim i maksimalna snaga preno3enja u EU su navedeni ispod:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Bezbednosna obavestenja
Iiovistgse ovaj proizvod u sredi sa ij izmedu 0°C (32°F) and 40°C
104°F).

NE izlaZite tecnostima i ne koristite u blizini tecnosti, kis
[Slovanian] Izjava CE
Poenostavljena izjava o skladnosti EU
ASUSTek Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimi
dolocili Direktive 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu https:/
www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk _Declaration/.
Frekvenca, nacin in maksimalna oddajna mo¢ v EU so navedene v nadaljevanju:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm

liviage.
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Varnostna opozorila
Izdelek uporabljajte v okoljih s temperaturo med 0 °Ciin 40 °C.
Naprave NE izpostavljajte oz. uporabljajte v blizini tekoin, dezja ali viage.
[Slovakian] CE - Vyhlasenie o zhode
Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode ES
Spolocnost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode s hlavnymi poziadavkami
a ostatnymi prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EU. Cely text vyhlasenia o zhode ES najdete na
adrese https: asus.C ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Frekvencia, rezim a maximalny prenosovy vykon v EU st uvedené nizie:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Bezpeénostné informacie
Tento vyrobok pouzivajte v prostrediach s okolitou teplotou od 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).
. NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivajte v blizkosti kvapalin, v dazdi alebo vlhkom prostredi.
[Spanish] Declaracién de la CE
Declaracién de i impli para la UE
Por el presente documento, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos
esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. En https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/ esté disponible el texto completo de la declaracion de
conformidad para la UE.
A continuacion figuran la frecuencia, el modo y la potencia maxima de transmision en la UE:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Informacién de seguridad
. Use este producto en entornos sometidos a una temperatura ambiente comprendida entre 0 °C (32
F)y40°C(104°F).
NO exponga el equipo a liquidos, lluvia o humedad, ni lo use cerca de ninguno de tales elementos.
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